10
Inclined Arm
I Series
HAND HOLE
NOMINAL
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
2-2/8’’ O.D.

DB = Direct Burial
GV = Galvanized
SW = Self Weathering
SS = Stainless Steel
(Consult Factory for EPA)
6 7 8
Catalogue Number Nominal
Mounting
Height
Pole Size Anchor Base Detail Pole
Weight
E.P.A.
Base Top Tenon MaxArm
O.D. O.D. O.D. Length BC S A/Bolts Thickness Approx. 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH
feet feet inch inch feet inch inch inch inch lbs
RI-25-XXX-AB-XX 25 7.78 3.05 2-3/8 9 11 11-1/2 1 x 40 3/4 247 6.6 3.9 2.4
RI-30-XXX-AB-XX 30 8.4 2.97 2-3/8 9 11-1/2 12 1 x 40 3/4 295 6.0 3.5 1.8
RI-35-XXX-AB-XX 35 9.23 3.10 2-3/8 9 12-1/2 13-1/2 1 x 40 HS 1 363 6.3 3.7 2.2
RI-40-XXX-AB-XX 40 9.98 3.15 2-3/8 9 13 13-1/2 1 x 40 HS 1 402 6.6 3.8 2.3
RI-50-XXX-AB-XX 50 11.17 3.23 2-3/8 9 14 14-1/2 1 x 40 HS 1 591 5.3 1.2 -
Catalogue Number Nominal
Mounting
Height
Pole Size Anchor Base Detail Pole
Weight
E.P.A.
Base Top Tenon MaxArm
O.D. O.D. O.D. Length BC S A/Bolts Thickness Approx. 90 MPH 100 MPH 110 MPH
feet feet inch inch feet inch inch inch inch lbs
OI-25-XXX-AB-XX 25 7 3.1 2-3/8 9 9-1/2 10-3/4 1 x 40 3/4 224 7.0 3.3 -
OIH-25-XXX-HB-XX 25 7 3.1 2-3/8 9 15 15-1/2 1 x 40 3/4 251 7.0 4.1 2.5
OI-30-XXX-AB-XX 30 8.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 11 11-5/8 1 x 40 3/4 293 6.2 - -
OIH-30-XXX-HB-XX 30 8.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 15 15-1/2 1 x 40 3/4 330 7.5 4.5 -
OI-35-XXX-AB-XX 35 8.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 11 11-5/8 1 x 40 HS 1 334 6.6 2.8 -
OIH-35-XXX-HB-XX 35 8.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 15 15-1/2 1 x 40 HS 1 365 6.6 3.8 2.3
OI-40-XXX-AB-XX 40 9.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 12 12-3/4 1 x 40 HS 3/4 404 6.6 - -
OIH-40-XXX-HB-XX 40 9.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 15 15-1/2 1 x 40 HS 3/4 438 6.6 3.4 -
OI-50-XXX-AB-XX 50 10.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 13-1/2 14-1/2 1-1/4 x 48 HS 1-1/4 644 6.3 1.8 -
OIH-50-XXX-HB-XX 50 10.6 3.1 2-3/8 9 15 15-1/2 1-1/4 x 48 HS 1-1/4 675 6.3 3.7 -
Round Tapered Shaft
Octagonal Tapered Shaft
Ordering Information
Selection Guide